Table 1. A number of assigned ASVs to a particular sample with respect to season.
	Samples origin
	Spring
	Summer

	
	ITS
	16S
	ITS
	16S

	Parental adults
	77
	75
	61
	94

	Larvae
	93
	110
	58
	77

	Pupae
	79
	123
	60
	111

	Teneral adults
	99
	161
	55
	110

	Beetle tissue Sum
	201
	238
	125
	201

	Control phloem
	NA
	NA
	158
	366

	Infested phloem
	NA
	NA
	73
	185

	Plant tissue Sum
	NA
	NA
	158
	480


NA – not available
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